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LEGAL NOTICE
TOWN OF BRISTOL

PROPOSED ORDINANCE
No. 2023-06

AN ORDINANCE IN AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 11
OF THE ORDINANCES OF THE BRISTOL TOWN CODE

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED by the Town Council of Bristol, Rhode Island, that Chapter 11 of the Ordinances of the Town
of Bristol be amended as follows:

CHAPTER 11
FEES AND CHARGES
TOWN COUNCIL
* 3k %
Sec. 11-1. - Comprehensive schedule of fees. APR 19 2023
The following fees are imposed: : ME=TING
[Excerpt of table]
(42) | Beach fees:
* sk ok
(A) | One Day permit for weekdays:
1. |Bristol residents..... 560 10.00
2. |Nonresidents..... +06-00-20.00
3 |In-town registered buses..... 26:00 30.00
4. |Nonresident buses ..... 40.00 60.00
(b) |One day permit for Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays:
1. Bristol residents ..... 10-00-15.00
2. Nonresidents ..... 26-00-30.00
3. In-town registered buses ..... 26-608-30.00
4. Nonresident buses ..... 40-00 60.00
(c) |[Season pass:
3. Bristol residents—Veterans and active Military..... Free




This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage.

The Town Council will be in session in the Town Hall, Council Chambers, on April 19, 2023. If remonstrance in the
meantime, a petition bearing the valid signatures of at least twenty (20) qualified voters must be filed with the Town Clerk
requesting a Public Hearing, such hearing must be held before final action may be taken on said ordinance

By Order of the Town Council
Melissa Cordeiro
COUNCIL CLERK

April 6, 2023



C3. Ordinance #2023-06 Chapter 11, Fees and Charges.
Section 11-1 - Comprehensive schedule of fees
(amendments to beach fees) (1lst reading)

TOWN COUNCIL
MAR 2 9 2023

TR s )

WMEETING

Teixeira/Sweeney- Voted unanimously to
consider this action to constitute the
first reading of Ordinance #2023-06.
Advertise in the local newspaper.



LEGALNOTICE

TOWN OF BRISTOL
PROPOSED ORDINANCE
NO. 2023-06

AN ORDINANCE IN AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 11
OF THE ORDINANCES OF THE BRISTOL TOWN CODE

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED by the Town Council of Bristol, Rhode Island, that Chapter 11 of the Ordinances
of the Town of Bristol be amended as follows:

CHAPTER 11
FEES AND CHARGES

* koK

Sec. 11-1. - Comprehensive schedule of fees.

The following fees are imposed:
[Excerpt of table]

(42) | Beach fees:

% %
(A) | One Day permit for weekdays:
L. | Bristol residents..... 5:00 10.00
& Nonresidents. ... 10-00-20,00
3 In-town registered buses..... 20:00 30,00
4. | Nonresident buses ..... 40-00 60.00
(b) |One day permit for Saturdays, Sundays, and holida{;s:

iy Bristol residents ..... 10:00-15.00
2. Nonresidents ..... 26:06-30,00
- In-town registered buses ..... 20:00-30.00
4. Nonresident buses ..... 40:00 60.00

(c) |Season pass:

i3, : Bristol residents—Veterans and active Military..... Free

This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage.

The Town Council will be in session in the Town Hall, Council Chambers, on April 19, 2023. If remonstrance
in the meantime, a petition bearing the valid signatures of at least twenty (20) qualified voters must be filed
with the Town Clerk requesting a Public Hearing, such hearing must be held before final action may be taken
on said ordinance

By Order of the Town Council

Melissa Cordeiro
COUNCIL CLERK

April 6, 2023



